


Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for SCM48,”SCMb4 mowers are listed in this

parts catalogue.

1) MODEL TYPE
GR19:+-+ FOR SGR17,19
2) AREA CODE
Bgeeeere: FEUROPE AND OCEANIA

®

(D KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

(@  Parts numbers begin with 'V~ and W' are standard parts of the market.

® LH and RH™ on the parts name are described against the moving direction of
the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the machines.

@

®

@ !

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION H TYFE OF MOPDEL 16 |R REMARKS
C [SSHABM| SSMABF | SSMABG | SRMABM | SRMASF | SRM4BG| C | L | P
1 ] 8595-211-001-20 | CASE/UPPER 2 b
1A} 8657-201-081-00 | CASE/UPPER e 1, N D
2 | #595-211-002-10 | CASE/LOYER ] 1 !
3 |¥528-100-801-80 | PIN $ 1 1 t
4 |va11-260-80 BOLT, SENS % ¢ ¢
4 :
p . 2&3& D B e I
2 H
\ TR N (R S S I B
I
I _,,J/—:‘“T )K

SPC : The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

©®

%" means standard parts.
"T” shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R™ shows that the parts can be used as applicdble parts to replace originally

equipped parts.



®  Upper column : QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one Lmit of machine.
"M is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" £ 7 isindicated for parts supplied by liter.
"AR” is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
Lower column : serial number
— 229 means serial number up to 229.
230— means serial number 230 and after.
® ITC : Interchangeahility
"17OLD <« NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
27---OLD — NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"37-OLD —<« NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
@ COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Example : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®), and ® for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.
©® Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.

The following colors are used color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS
CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4G | CRYSTAL BLUE 1300-957-001-10 1300-957-003-00 1300-957-004-00
7F | MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 1300-954-003-00 1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.




4. Serial Numbers :

IFor chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

HiEsd HBEAERRGENESHT
ISEKI & CO,, LTE. MADE IN JAPAN

5. Parts_Order
1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.
2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.
3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned to a new part number.
4) Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P. 1 Kk STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL * koK

M1SS
cC
0 | MGMG
ARER |
D | 8141"

g8
E E E
4 4

5]
—
o

. __BLOCK

G2 O DO B b
o
o
o
[
1
™o
=
[
]
<
et
<
<
*

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

7 B8659-402 -0100 *
7 8661-402 -0100 | «*
8 8659-407 ~0100 *
8 8661-407 -0100 | =*
9 8659-501 -0100 *

x*

*
12 8595-9034-0100 | = *
13 8§661-406Z-0100 T

JOVRNUUUURNUU U SUU S PR G S SO R




FIG. 7

FIG. 2~6

FIG. 1

FIG. 10




CONTENTS

SCM48, 54

UNIVERSAL JOINT SYSTEM rrrerereetrrrortemntuemesuninrmnemiuiiiesiimitmmietemeeieminans Fig
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM +teeeesetrerutteumttnmmmmintuinnietietiarmarmietieeiioeir. Fig.
PULLEY SYSTIEN tvcereererenteteetetomuninereturmersmorierimetomiesinessiiomtmmenstinimes Fig.
METAL SYSTE M rererrererrerretmenrennmciiniiiiiismeiiioi, e e e Fig.
CASE (SPUR) SYSTEM terrrereartersenttuietttitittiriiinetteitaeietineseroseiiei . Fig.
BLADE SV STV tveeetreerntntntnttteitetaiitititiietiierermetriutsenisureeitonettiierieiatoienn Fig.
MOWER DECK SYSTEM +-reveeeeerrreeverrenriiverseriniiienas e e Fig.
BELT COVER SYSTEM .................................................................................... Fig.
GAUGE WHEEL SYSTEM (SCIMBA) «++reervreeerenretsmiarnemiinetuinnmrriniterssiinessieri., Fig.
GAUGE WHEEL SYSTEM (SCMAS) ++erereerreerurerrumtmnnmtiineiiietiinersineriieneierier. Fig.
LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE) c+teerrsernterattritiietiitttietiinniieeriereiasineeiseinssis Fig.
LN 2 D) T L T P PP Fig

> LD DN

(@3]

w o 3

10
11
12
13



FIG.

1

UNIVERSAL JOINT SYSTEM

8659-101
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION S |LYPE OF MODEL} 11 &1 2 REMARKS

C | SoMas | ScMsd [c| L | P
1 18659-101-210-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET * ! !
2 |8657-101-501-00 | ASYOKE % ! ey
______ 3 /8654-101-212-00 | SLEEVEYOKE ASSY * L LI I
4 | 8654-101-230-00| JOURNALCROSSE  ASSY ¥ I i
5 | 8654-101-232-00| GREASENIPPLE * r N
______ 6 ]8654-101-233-00| SURCLIP/HOLE % i z
7 |8659-101-231-00| SHAFTYOKE % N o
8 | 8654-101-221-00 | FITTINGYOKE | £ | I ey
9 | 8659-101-230-00| JOINT/B ASSY | % | ! vy
10 | 8654-101-232-00 | GREASENIPPLE " ! N
11 [ 8654-101-233-00| SURCLIP/HOLE * 1 i
12 | V580-140-804-00 | PIN, SPRING/8 X40 ¥ % L e
13 ¥IRE PR




FIG. 2

(scus 11
|
(sCH48) 28

- CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM

19
(15
S

/ o
N— 21
8859-201
~ s [TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |G ]
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P oo oo 1L19|R REMARKS
1 18595-201-011-00 | CASE/BEVEL | ¥ R
2 17955-201-026-00 | PLUG, DRAIN (1/4) | * | e
3| V211-661-002-00 | BOLT/MI0OX20 £ !
4 | 8595-201-012-00 | COVER/CASE % 1 1
5|1V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MSX16 % L LR P A
6 |V721-103-108-00|0-RING/GSO % I I
7 18595-201-013-00 | SHAFT/INPUT % I 1
8 1 1594-218-001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6305SH2 | £ * R
9| V707-140-062-00 | RING/SNAP | x| ! !
10 | 8595-201-025-00 | SEAL/0OIL * I U
11 | 8657-201-210-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/25-1 SET % I
12 | 8659-201-001-~00 | SHAFT/0UTPUT % e SR
13 | 8595-201-015-00 | FASHER/45X55X01 | . ey
14 [V600-110-630-40 | BEARING, RB/6304 "
15 | 8595-201-016-00 | SHiM/0.1 '3 L
| 16 | 85985-201-017-00 ) SHIM/O.2 , * ' :
17 | 8595-201-021-00 | SHIM/0.1 PR e
18 | 8595-201-022-00 | SHiN/0.2 % [
19 | V600-110-600-60 | BEARING, RB 6006 | % | ' | R
20 |V707-140-055-00 | RING/SNAP | £ | e ey
21 [ V744-130-551-20| SEAL, 0TL/TC305512 ¥ I !
22 | 8659-201-002-00 | BRACKET/CASE/LH |+ | | T/ @
23 |8659-201-003-00 | BRACKET/CASE/RH [+ | '} 1
24 |V304-260-010-00 | NUT
25 | V401-160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/M10 | | 4| 47|
26 [ V411-260-014-00 | WASHER, PL/¥14
27 |8597-301-002-00 | BLOT/M10X25 b 40 o
28 |8595-201-250-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/25-1 SET | % | e




FIG. 3

PULLEY SYSTEM

\ g \.l N (SCH54)19
\ \vq\f/ g N ~ 18 (scysSZ'Q
\ ' ﬁ\“ 5 LNl D
- » y AN >
/ /) e gy
/ e - \\} - / \\\*\\
S =
e T
/ // i \\ \
8659-202
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION B [ITPE OF MODEL L4 818 REMARKS
c | somas | semsa || | P
1 [8657-202-003-00 | PULLEY/VBI37 % I 0
7777777 2 |8654-202-016-00 | KEY/06X06X28 . t
3/1434-211-004-00| COLLAR/26X36X3 * t ey
4 |8657-202-003-00 | PULLEY/VBI37 | £ | DN
5 | 8654-202-016-00 | KEY/06X06Xx28 | £ | e N
VVVVV 6 | 3746-111-011-00 | WASHER, BRAKE DRUM % E I
7| V401-160-016-00 | WASHER, SP/N16 ' % ' B
8 |V304-460-016-00 | NUT/M16 % L e

""" 9 | 8658-202-200-00 ToN T assy | s I L
10 | 8597-202-5061-00 | BUSH/16X18X15 x| 2 R

11 18593-014-200-10 ) PULLEY COMP ¥ 1 '

12 |V704-140-017-00 | RING, SNAP/17 ¢ | | vy
13 |V704-140-016-00 | RING, SNAP/16 ¢ | $ | N v
14 [3621-211-003-00 | WASHER x| o Ty
15 | V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * 1 .

16 [ 3737-341-006-00 | SPRING, CHAIN TENSION % I T
17 | 3737-341-007-00 | ROD, CHAIN TENSION | % | L | ety




10

FIG. 4

METAL SYSTEM

8B59-301
<oy s [TYPE OF MODEL] L [ C G
PART CODE DESCRIPTION P oo Vs 1519 |8 REMARKS
_____ 1 [8657-301-004-00 | METAL/SIDE % I !
“““““ 2 [V211-261-002-50 | BOLT(S) NM1o0X25 | # | ° kN
777777 3 |8659-301-003-00 | SHAFT/SIDE x| ! !
4| 1594-221-001-00 | BEARING/RALL 6205su2 || | (| | [

""" 5| V600-110-690-80 | BEARING N
6 |V705-140-052-00 | RING, SNAP/52 ¢ * ’ ’
7 |8654-301-004-00|SEAL/0OIL % L e
____ 8 |V744-1235-520-80| SEAL, 0IL/TC35528 % ! i
9 /8659-301-001-00| COLLAR/BLADE E o N

10 [V707-140-062-00| RING/SNAP ¥ | U EN
11 [V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE % ' I
12 | 8657-301-005-00 | NETAL/CEN] e N
13 |Vv211-261-002-50 | BOLT(S) M10X25 | x| | U

14 |V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE | x| ' | 1

15 | 8657-301-000-00| PIPE/GREASE [« | U oy
| 16 | V304-2606-010-00 | NUT * : 1
17 | 1594-221-001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205802 | % | ' [ L | |
18 | V600-110-690-80 | BEARING P
19 |V705-140-052-00 | RING, SNAP/52 ¢ | g | b U

20 | 8654-301-004-00 | SEAL/OIL R A e A
21 [ V744-135-520-80 | SEAL, 0IL/TC35528 % I i
22 | B659-301-001-00| COLLAR/BLADE x|

23 |V707-140-062-00 | RING/SNAP | "

% 1 1




Fl

G. 5

CASE (SPUR) SYSTEM

11

.
\\ -10
]
\\\\\q
§659-303
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 |TYPE OF MODEL) 1 & 1 2 REMARKS
C | SCM48 | SCMRA [ L | P
) [8659-303-001-00| CASE/UPPER * a I
2 | 8659-303-002-00| CASE/LOWER % L e
3 /8658-306-003-00 | PIN/PARALLEL | | rorb
""" V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 x| 2 2 7
Iv211-261-003-00 | BOLT(S) M10X30 | | L L
7955-201-026-00 | PLUG, DRAIN (1/4) x| ! S 0 T A
8659-303-003-00| GEAR/SPUR/23 £ | ! 1
' 8659-303-004-00 ¥ LI R I E
1¥V721-103-102-50 % N
1504-221-001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205812 * R
V600-110-620-60 | BEARING, RB/6206 % I T
V600-110-690-80 | BEARING % R
*®

V744-140-621-10

SEAL, 0IL/TC406211

V705-140-052-00

RING, SNAP/52 C

V7I07-140-062-00

RING/SNAP

8659-303-006-00 | COLLAR/BLADE
8659-303-007-00 ) PULLEY/VBI25
3750-121-011-00 | KEY

37486-111-011-00

WASHER, BRAKE DRUM

V401-160-016-00

WASHER, SP/M16

Vi04-460-016-00

NUT/M16




12

(SCH54) 2
(SCH48) &

(SCH54) 1

(SCH4B) 7

FIG. 6

;}— 5-17

,&@‘ 4
»</\,

BLADE SYSTEM

1 (sous4)
7 (SCH48)

8659-308
KEvy| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 [P 0P MOOELI L1 S 1R REMARKS
c | somas | somss (el L |p
,,,,,,, 118659-306-001-10 | BLADE/60X480/4 * z
2| 8559-306-002- 10 [BLavE/60xas0/n | i e —
| 3| 8595-306-005-00 | WASHER/20X60X06 | P T e e e
...... 4 |8595-306-006-00 | SUIM/1,2 ey ;
5| 8595-306-007-00 | NUT/M20X1.5 - ¥ 3 PO R A A S
| 6 | V401-160-020-00 | WASHER, SP/N20 ¥ 3 3
7 8661-306-001-00 | BLADE/60%432/4 e I
S | 8661-306-002-00 | BLADE/60X432/8 S




FIG. 7

MOWER DECK SYSTEM

13

49

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

e

mroo0

i)

REMARKS

DN et

8659-402-210~-10

DECK/MOWER/54/G COMP

*» % | OTOV

o

1560-601-028-00

N

V580-140-504-00

8659-402-002-00 | PLATE/LOCK
V211-360-802-50 | BOLT, SEMS
8659-402-310-00 | PLATE/UNDER CoMP

7

V362-260-008-00

NUT/WASHER

BOLT (SP) M8X20

PIN/SPRING

8659-402-270~10 )| LEVER coxp
86590-402-280~10 | FORK/LH A T A I O T

8659-402-290-00

FORK/RH ©conp

8661-402-210-10

DECK/MOWER/48/G COMP

8661-402-310-00

PLATE/UNDER CoXPp




14

BELT COVER SYSTEM

\ (@]
8655407
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 | LYPE OF MODEL) | | & | REMARKS
c | scmag | somsa || U e

1 |8659-407-001-00| COVER/BELT/LH % I 75

2 | 2149-602-012-00|CAP/32 | | U e
"""" 3 | B650-407-002-00 | COVER/BELT/RH %] ! T
4| 2149-602-012-00|CAP/32 x| . N
""" 5 | V362-260-008-00| NUT/WASHER | x| S| &

6 1 8659-407~-003~00 | NUT/M8X50 * 2 2

7 V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/¥ &8 | % 2 O

8 |8661-407-001-00| COVER/BELT/LH | x| i 7F




FIG. 9

15

GAUGE WHEEL SYSTEM (SCM54)

865%-801
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 |LYPE OF MODEL) [ &\ & REMARKS
g colsowas | sowsa [c| L lp
1 [8659-501-210-00 | ARM/GAUGE/LH coMp [ x| | RS kL
2 |8650-501-220-00 | ARM/GAUGE/RH  COMP | % ! oL
3| V211-261-002-50 | BOLT(S) NI0X25 N0 R 1 T I
4| 8657-501-500-00 | FOR » Y olx| i
5 | 8657-501-501-00 | BUSH/26%X30X20 * i
6 | V580-140-504-00| PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥ x| Tt T T
2
* e —
9 | 8657-501-520-10| PIN/GAUGE COMP x| ey
10 | 8657-501~540~-00 | FORK/WHEEL/R cowp | x| 2 7F
11 | 8505-505-002-00| PIN/O8X44 % 1
12 |1427-317-003-00 | CLIP,PIN s | e
13 |8657-501-530-00 | WIEEL/GAUGE  ASSY | %[ e
14 [8654-501-283-00|BUSH/22X25%25  lx | 1 S0
15 | V580-140-504-00
16 | Va11-260-022-00
17 | V760-150-000-00
18 | 8595-501-001-10 ey
19 | 8585-501-006-00 | PIN/12X119 ¥ | Ty
20 |V362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER | « | i




16

FIG. 10

GAUGE WHEEL SYSTEM (SCM48)

8661-501
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 [LTPE OF WODEL) 11 & 18 REMARKS
C | scmas | sevsa fc | L | P
8661-501-210-00 | FORK/WHEEL/LH _ COMP ¥ T w
8661-501-220-00 | FORK/WHEEL/RH  coMP | % | ! =
8595-505-002-00 | PIN/08X44 L L0 I Y A A
1427-317-003-00|CLIP,PIN £ | 2
5|8657-501-530-00 | WHEEL/GAUGE ASSY | x| L
rrrrrr 6 | 8654-501-283-00 | BUSH/22X25X25 RN
7| V580-140-504-00|PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥ | P
8 | V411-260-022-00 | WASHER, PL/M22 | |+ Ty
9 | V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE | x| ¢
10 [8595-501-001-10 | WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT | % s
11 18595-505-051-30 | PIN/12X117 # 7




FIG.

11

LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE)

17

86569-608
KEY S |TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

PART CODE DESCRIPTION (I; sows | somes g (8 S REMARKS
AAAAAA 1 18659-608-210-10 ) LINK/A/LH coMp * L !

2 186598-608-220-10 | LINK/A/RI COVMP % [ e
....... 3 18658-608-230~-10 | ROD JLIFT COMP % ) 3
4 |V¥334-260-020-00 | NUT e e
5 | 8595-608-082-00 | PIN/16X96 * 3 T e

6 |1560-601-028-00 | SPRING/HC042 % 4 4

7 |V580-140-504-00 | PIN, SPRING/5  X40 ¥ ¥ i T B

8 |8659-608-001-00|PI i T




18

S X A=D |A=D -
L‘ﬂ@ | 7, AN £\ [ %y, AN s =
1 2 3 4 5 6 9
(SCHsH 5 =
é Deetf B ﬁ%
7 i ==
8
(scuas) /10
- 5
5 ( = \\\i\\\ |
) \\m ~ §
\f’\<//7\\
(SCMsd) )
8595-903A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION S TYPE_OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
G | SCM48 | SCM54 ||l L | P
112500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE ¥ ! ‘St Ty
vvvvvv 2 18654-901-001-00 | LAREL /NOISE/LWA/105 o ‘ !
3 8595-901-006-00| LABEL/WARNING/BELT * ! L
4 {8595-901-007~-00 | LABEL/WARNING/HOT * 1 !
512500-901-014-30  LABEL/DANGER * 3 3
6 18654-901-002-00 | LABEL/PTO | ¥ ! ST
7 | 8595-901-005-00 | LABEL/DANGER/DISCHAR * L tTrT
8 | 8595-903-081-00 | LABEL/GAUGEWHEEL * L b
9 | 1593-901-015-00 | LABEL/MAINTENANCE * ! !




FIG. 13

19

DISCHARGE COVER SYSTEM (OPTION)

i

86614087
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION S TYPE OF WODEL 1'* 8 S REMARKS
Cc | SCcM48 | SCMsA [C | L | P
1 | 8661-406-200-00{ COVER/DISCHARGE SET T ! !
2 | 8661-406-001-00|BOLT/M8X113 O ey
3[1444-507-003-00 )\ CRIP/LEVER L . I
T 2 2




20

NUMERICAL INDEX

8659-097-100-00

PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FI6. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V211-260-801-60 2 5 V705-140-052-00 5 15 8595-201-011-00 2 1
5 4 V707-140-055-00 2 20 8595-201-012-00 2 4

V211-261-002-50 4 2 V707-140-062-00 2 9 8595-201-013-00 2 7
4 13 4 10 8595-201-015-00 2 13

9 3 4 23 8595-201-016-00 2 15

V211-261-003-00 5 5 ) 16 8595-201-017-00 2 16
V211-360-802-00 7 9 V721-103-102-50 5 9 8595-201-021-00 2 17
V211-360-802-50 7 6 | V721-103-108-00 2 6 | 8595-201-022-00 2 18
V211-661-002-00 2 3 V744-130-520-80 5 14 8595-201-025~00 2 10
V304-260-008-00 3 18 V744-130-551-20 2 21 8595-201-250-10 2 28
13 4 V744-135-520-80 4 8§ 8595-306-005-00 6 3

V304-260-010-00 2 24 4 21 8595-306-006-00 6 4
4 16 V744-140-621-10 5 13 8595-306~007-00 6 5

V304~460~016-00 3 8 V760-150-000-00 3 15 8595-501-001-10 9 18
) 22 4 11 10 10

V334-260-020-00 11 4 4 14 85695-501-006-00 9 19
V360-260-012-00 | 10 12 8 | 8595-505-002-00 9 11
V362-260-008-00 7 8 9 17 10 3
8 5 10 9 | 8595-505-051-30 | 10 11

9 20 1427-317-003-00 9 12 8595-608-082-00 7 2

V401-160-008-00 8 7 10 11 5
V401-160-010-00 2 25 1434-211-004-00 3 3 8595-901-005-00 12 7
V401-160-016-00 3 7 1444-507-003-00 13 3 8595-901-006-00 12 3
5 21 1560-601-028-00 7 3 8595-901-007-00 12 4

V401-160-020-00 6 6 11 6 8595-903-081-00 12 8
V411-260-014-00 2 26 1564-275-007-00 9 7 8597-202-501-00 3 10
V411-260-022-00 9 16 1593-901-015-00 12 9 8597-301-002-00 2 27
10 8 | 1594-218-001-00 2 § | 8654-101-212-00 1 3

V580-140-401-80 7 14 | 1594-221-001-00 4 4| 8654-101-221-00 1 8
V580-140-504-00 1 4 4 17 8654-101-230-00 1 4
9 6 5 10 | 8654-101-232-00 1 5

9 15 2101-230-001-00 7 13 1 10

10 7| 2149-602-012-00 8 2 | 8654-101-233-00 1 6

11 7 8 1 11

V580-140-804-00 1 12| 2500-901-014-30 | 12 5 | 8654-202-016-00 3 2
V600-110-600-60 2 19 2500-901-027-00 12 1 3 5
V600-110-620-60 5 11 3621-211-003-00 3 14 8654-301-004-00 4 7
V600~-110-630-40 2 14 3737-341-006-00 3 16 4 20
V600-110-690-80 4 5 3737-341-007-00 3 17 8654~501-283-00 9 14
4 18 3746-111-011-00 3 6 10 6

5 12 5 20 | 8654-901-001-00 | 12 2

V704-140-016-00 3 13 3750~121-011-00 5 19 8654-901-002-00 12 6
V704-140-017-00 3 12 7955-201-026-00 2 2 8657-101-501-00 1 2
V705-140-052-00 4 6 5 6 8657-201-210-10 2 11
4 19 8593-014-200-10 3 11 8657-202-003-00 3 1




86569-097-100-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
§657-202-003-00 3 4 | 8659-608-220-10 11 2
8657-301-004-00 4 1] 8659-608-230-10 11 3
8657-301-005-00 4 12| 8661-203-001-00 3 20
8657~-301-008~-00 4 24 | 8661-306-001-00 6 1
8657-301-009-00 4 15 | 8661-306-002-00 6 8
8657-501-500-00 9 41 8661-402-210-10 7 16
8657-501-501-00 9 5 8661-402-310-00 7 17
8657-501-520~-10 9 9 | 8661-406-001-00 13 2
8657-501-530-00 9 13| 8661-406-200-00 13 1
10 5 | 8661-407-001-00 8 3
8657-501-540-00 9 10 | 8661-501-210-00 10 1
8658-202-200-00 3 9 1 8661-501-220-00 10 2
8698-306-003-00 b] 3
8659-101-210-00 1 1
8659-101-230-00 1 9
{
8659-101-231-00 1 7
8659-201-001-00 2 12
8659-201-002-00 2 22
8659-201-003-00 2 23
8659-203-001-00 3 19
8659-301-001-00 4 9
4 22
8659-301-003-00 4 3
3659-303-001-00 5 1
§659-303-002-00 5 2
8659-303-003-00 5 7
8659-303-004-00 5 8
8659-303-006-00 b 17
8659-303-007-00 i) 18
3659-306-001-10 6 1
8659-306-002-10 6 2
8659-402-002-00 T 5
8659-402-003-00 7 12
8659-402-210-10 7 1
8659-402-270-10 7 10
8659-402-280-10 T 11
8659-402-290-00 1 15
8659-402-310-00 7 7
8659-407-001-00 8 1
8659-407-002-00 8 3
8659-407-003-00 8 6
8659-501-210-00 9 1
8659-501-220-00 9 2
8659-608-001-00 11 8
8659-608-210-10 11 1

21



22

01 01 g1 ¢ J 91/dVNS‘DNIH | LT 6 £ € £X9EX32/4¥1100
8T 6 INOYA/EDAVO/THHHA | 8T ¢ 8 6 2 S

g 01 €2 ¥ VI¥ A

€T 6 [ASSY g50¥9/19aHA | 01 ¥ 1 ¥ § v 30¥19/¥7V1109
9 9 0ZH/dS‘HIHSYA | 02 2 ST ¢ gSVEUD ‘FTddIN | ¥ 01

12 s i 6 A dYNS/DNI¥ | T 3 vl BAIS/TYI3W {21 6 L ] NId“dIT |
L g GTH/dS UHHSYVA | ¥ 3 A v WEINAS/TVIEN | 1 g WHddN/3SV0
&z 1 0TH/dS“43HSYA | 1 g LETEA/RETI0d | 2 1T |dWoo HY/V/UNIT | 2 g YAR0T/ESYO
L g 8 W/dS‘¥FHSYA | 8T ¢ §Z19A/X37104 | 1 TT |dKOD HT/¥/INIT | T z TA54/3SY0
8 01 13 G dN0D A3TINA [ 0T L |dKOD Y3487 | ¥ 8

9T 6 27K/ HAHSYA | 9 g v Al LOH/BNINYVA/TEEV | 2 8 28/4v0
9z 7 | VIN/TdCHAHSYA [ 2 2 A (p/1) NIYHQ‘DATd | € 21 | 179€/ONINVA/THEVTS ¢ 6 | 0ZX0EX9Z/HSNE
07 ¢ 3 S 9 3 0Ld/THdV1] 9 01

9 g KNYQ TAVYEYAHSYA | L L W00 YAANN/BLVTd | 2 21 | SOT/VAT/3SION/TEEVT | ¥T 6 $7XSZX72/HSNG
eT 2 T0XSSXSP/HAHSTA | § L ¥0071/81¥1d | 6 z1 GONYNIINIVH/T38¥1 | 0T ¢ STX8TIXGT/HSNE
L 6 ZXOVXLZ/HTHSYA | ST ¥ gsva¥n/g9did | 8 Al T49HADOYD/1BEVT | €2 H¥/9SVO/1ANITYEE
g 9 90X09X0Z/4AHSYA | 21 T | & 0PX 8/SNINAS‘NId| L 21 MVHOSIQ/¥35NYG/T3EYT| 22 1 H1/3SY0/1AN0Y UG
vt e | WAHSYA | L o | 21l WADNVG/TAVT | ¥ s
11 I L 01 1 1 §0/7148Y1 | ¢ 7 | 9THeN (S) SHASIT04
9 1 g708/d4170480S | ST 6 eT L goNy | 9 L SHES ‘17108
9T £ |NOISNZL NIVHO‘ONI¥AS |9 8 g g Z g1 eTTXSH/ 1708
A S 9TOLH/DNIYAS | ¥ L LA OPX S/DNIMAS‘NIA |2 g §7X90X90/A8% | € Z 0ZXOTH/LT08
9 11 g 11 61 S A3Y | 6 L gZX8KR (dS)1708
K Lol ZYOOH/BNINAS | 2 Lol 96X9T/NId | ¥ ] I ASSY __ ASSO¥OTYNNAOL | § ¢ g 1 0EX0TH (S)1708
¢ T [JKssy 2Y0XFARATS | 8 11 §9XST/NId | 1 T ] 1ds "T¥SHHAIND/INTOL | € 3

¥ 9 Z'T/WIHS | 61 6 6TTXZI/NId | 8 T [Assy g/INIOC | €T ¥

81 2 1T 01 LITXZI/NI4 | 01 1 Z v SZXQIH (S)110€
91 2 2 0/KIHS | € 01 g T 914dINESYEED | 22 2 3ZX01H/1078
LIz 11 6 VEX80/NId | 8 g 67/¥NdS/¥Van | 7 3 4/08¥X09/3aY14
K S A TO/MINS | ¥T 4 | o E ONINAS/NId | 4 ¢ S 1 eZ/4NdS/¥YAD | T N ¥/08¥X08/30Y18
L 1 GYOALAVHS | € g TATIVHVd/NId [ 82 2 § 9 4/7¢yX09/9ay14
g 4 8QIS/LAVHS | 6 6  [HOD g90v9/NId | 11 ¢ | 1dS T-92/73A39/4V3D | L g ¥/1£¥X09/30Y18
A S 10d1N0/14VHS | 8 z 089/9NIY-0 | 2 0T W02  HY/TIEHA/N¥OL | BT ¢ 3609A/1138
L z INANI/LAVHS | 6 g SZ9/9NI¥-0 | 071 6 KOO  ¥/73EHA/¥¥04 | 0T ¢ §909A/1739
3 S 11290701/710°1¥3s | 21 01 1 01 KOO  HT/TdEHA/NNO4 | ¥T 2 70£9/a¥ ‘ONINYEE
1z v T I R v 6 __JASSY - HEHA/NHMOA [ TT 8 | ¢ 9029/98 ‘ONI¥YEE
8 ¥ §7¢4e0l/TI0<ivas | ¢ 8 3 S <1 TV ) Hd/NN0d BT 2 5009 GU ONTUVEE
17 2 21980€21/110°TVES | 8 L YAHSYA/LON | 1T L jdK0D HI/¥404 | 8 7 [THSS0€9 TIVE/DNIEYRE
AS" 8290£01/110°1¥ES | 9 8 0SX8H/LON | 8 1 GYOADNILIIS | 0T &

0z ¥ g 9 STIXOZH/LON | 1 L dKOOD B/VS/¥EMON/¥OBA | LT ¥

L 4 2z 8 91 L |[dWOO D/8Y/HEAOW/¥DRA | ¥ ¥ RHSS0ZS TTVE/ONINYVAEG
or oz A 110/798S [ 8 A . 9TH/IAN | 8 A yaagt/dr¥oler s | o
T NOISNAL NIVHOao¥ | 8T ¢ g W/ION|T €1 [[dS @D¥VHOSIG/¥EACO | 8T ¥

g 1T |dK0O 141717008 | ¥ £l v Z ASYI/HHADD | § 4 DNIHYAY
8T g v 1 g 8 H¥/1739/¥8400 | Z I FHOASY
61 ¥ 9T ¥ 8 8 6 ¢ iASSY NGISNEL/KYY
9 ¥ 9 7G/dYNSONI¥ | VT 7 0N |1 8 H1/1739/88400 | Z 6 ldHOD  H¥/EDAYD/KEY
21 ¢ 0 LT1/JYNSONIYN | 6 01 ASYAYD‘ATAAIN | W2 ¥ SIXYEX92/437700 | 1 6 |dNOO  HT/3DNYO/KNY
ON * 43¥ NOILAIY¥0SAq ON * 43% NOI1dI¥0SHM ON * A3¥ NOILdI¥0SHd ON * dEy NOILdI¥0SHC

1 °d L1°10°00 w4+ YHANI IYOTIASVHATY  #x* V0-00T-460-6S98  670d8



23

el 1

qHIA

ON ° 454

NOILd4T¥D2S3dq

ON * Jd3Y

NOIL1dIgos3d

ON * Jd3Y

NQI1dI¥dSHdd

ON ° 434

NOIL4TId0SH4a

PN |

L1°10°00

ek XAANI

1¥2I134VH

x4k

d1v

¥0-0

01-.60-6598% 67048






